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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-29973        0006 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 201] JOHN FITCH PLAZA - 476 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-29974        0008 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MILK ST

25-29975        0012 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5364] ST. JOSEPH'S CEMETERY - 487 CLARENDON ST

25-29976        0019 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MADISON ST

25-29977        0020 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-29979        0020 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    147 WESTMINSTER ST Apt. #2

25-29978        0023 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-29980        0027 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-29981        0027 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002663] THE CELLAR - 14 MILL ST

25-29982        0029 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    32 MECHANIC ST

25-29984        0029 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 953] COOLIDGE PARK - 280 PEARL ST

25-29983        0030 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-29986        0038 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BEEKMAN ST

25-29987        0038 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HALE ST

25-29988        0039 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-29989        0043 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000555] BRITISH AMERICAN CLUB - 1 SIMONDS RD

25-29990        0045 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST
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25-29991        0045 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SALEM ST

25-29992        0048 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-29993        0050 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-29994        0051 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-29995        0053 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5185] COGGSHALL PARK DISC GOLF COURSE - 799 SOUTH ST

25-29996        0102 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-29997        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-29998        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MCINTIRE RD

25-29999        0108 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FAIRMOUNT ST

25-30000        0109 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    REINGOLD AVE

25-30001        0114 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    NASHUA ST

25-30002        0115 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    GRANITE ST

25-30003        0115 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 201] JOHN FITCH PLAZA - 476 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30004        0119 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BELMONT ST

25-30005        0119 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HEYWOOD ST

25-30006        0121 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CANTON ST

25-30007        0122 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    UPHAM ST

25-30008        0125 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HURD ST @ FRANKLIN RD



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:   3
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

25-30009        0126 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
          Location:    SAINT BERNARDS CEMETERY

25-30010        0129 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000918] CALDWELL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL - 44 WANOOSNOC RD

25-30011        0129 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CRESTVIEW LN

25-30012        0130 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MEADOWBROOK LN

25-30013        0133 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PRATT RD

25-30014        0138 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000531] REINGOLD SCHOOL - 70 REINGOLD AVE

25-30015        0150 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ARDEN MILLS WAY

25-30016        0158 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-30017        0159 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CALDWELL ST @ ARLINGTON ST

25-30018        0202 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FIRST ST

25-30019        0203 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RAILROAD ST

25-30020        0217 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-30021        0220 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CHESTER ST

25-30022        0226 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CHESTER ST

25-30023        0230 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-30024        0238 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30025        0238 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-30026        0252 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    KING ST
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25-30027        0258 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2291] ZEDA'S - 65 LAUREL ST

25-30028        0351 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    142 MEADOWBROOK LN Apt. #142

25-30029        0423 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1847] FITCHBURG VARIETY/ MICHELE'S - 938 WATER ST

25-30030        0423 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DANIELS ST

25-30031        0424 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD

25-30032        0427 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-30033        0431 911 - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    16 MILK ST

25-30034        0438 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002636] ST BERNARD'S CEMETARY - 96 GOODRICH ST Apt. #6
       Refer To Accident:      25-30034-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-30034-OF

25-30035        0554 Phone - MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2384] ALTERNATIVES CBFS NORTH PROGRAM - 240 ASHBURNHAM ST

25-30036        0625 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    22 VERNON ST Apt. #2

25-30037        0741 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5397] APARTMENTS AT MORAN SQUARE - 1 SUMMER ST Apt. #106

25-30038        0744 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    WANOOSNOC RD @ SOUTH ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30038-AC

25-30039        0810 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    726 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30041        0822 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001274] HIGHLANDS NURSING HOME - 335 NICHOLS RD

25-30043        0840 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30047        0848 Phone - FRAUD SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1604] 68 MARSHALL ST Apt. #1
       Refer To Incident:      25-30047-OF

25-30048        0851 Phone - ANIMALS DEAD SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001251] FOREST HILL CEMETERY - MT ELAM RD - 115 MT ELAM RD

25-30049        0900 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1074] 41 BOXWOOD CIR

25-30050        0904 Phone - DISTURBANCES GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001133] ROLLSTONE BANK & TRUST OFFICES - 780 MAIN ST

25-30051        0920 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30052        0922 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3945] FITCHBURG GARDENS - 94 SUMMER ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30052-OF

25-30053        0927 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001035] FITCHBURG AIRPORT - 567 CRAWFORD ST

25-30054        0927 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY @ HAYDEN PSWY

25-30055        0931 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5314] 30 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #2

25-30056        0933 Walk-In - R. O. Violation SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    12 PRINCE ST

25-30057        0937 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RINDGE RD

25-30058        0937 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    861 FISHER RD

25-30059        0943 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-30060        0947 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BEACON ST

25-30061        0948 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    139 PARSON CIR

25-30062        0949 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    102 LAUREL ST Apt. #1

25-30063        1000 Phone - VAGRANCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002128] BANK OF AMERICA - ATM - 353 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30064        1004 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30065        1007 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-30069        1026 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    16 PRICHARD ST

25-30070        1035 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5079] SOBER HOUSE - 69 HIGH ST

25-30071        1051 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3651] YARN WORKS - 1428 MAIN ST Apt. #234

25-30072        1052 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    16 PRICHARD ST

25-30073        1059 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001144] FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY-GAETZ ARENA - 1000 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30074        1101 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    WATER ST @ NORMANDY RD
       Refer To Accident:      25-30074-AC

25-30076        1125 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-30078        1127 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30079        1133 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5008] CITY HALL PARKING LOT - CENTRAL ST

25-30080        1136 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST

25-30081        1141 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30082        1146 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5075] TACOS TEQUILAS MEXICAN COCINA - 310 MAIN ST

25-30083        1148 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30084        1150 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3231] BOUCHER, GAIL - 172 CHESTER ST Apt. #3 FL

25-30085        1151 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30086        1159 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2073] BP GAS STATION ON SOUTH ST - 942 SOUTH ST
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       Refer To Accident:      25-30086-AC

25-30087        1204 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30088        1207 Phone - ANIMALS STRAY/UNRESTRAINED SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    BERKSHIRE ST @ NORMAL RD

25-30089        1207 911 - ANIMAL COMPLAINTS Merge: 25-30088 By: 213   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2616] PENNETTI, ANNAMARIA - 210 HIGHLAND AVE

25-30090        1213 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30091        1215 Walk-In - FRAUD OFFICER UNAVAILABLE   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    AIRPORT RD

25-30092        1215 Initiated - WARRANTS ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 425] ABS GAS & GO - 115 LUNENBURG ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30092-AR
            Arrest:    CELLANA, CHAD P       
           Address:    1 HOMELESS ST   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT OUT OF TOWN DCKT#2401CT004777

25-30093        1215 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 287] PARK, MONUMENT - 575 MAIN ST

25-30094        1221 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001196] DUVARNEY JEWELERS - 457 MAIN ST

25-30096        1221 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    154 PLEASANT ST

25-30095        1226 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-30097        1232 Alarm - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Alarm System
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002141] VAILLANCOURT, PAUL - 746 MT ELAM RD

25-30098        1239 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1074] 41 BOXWOOD CIR

25-30099        1242 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4006] GAME ON FITCHBURG SPORTS CENTER - 200 GAME ON WAY

25-30100        1246 Initiated - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    29 CHABOT DR

25-30101        1253 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST @ WHALON ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30101-AC
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25-30103        1301 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    513 PEARL ST

25-30102        1302 911 - SUICIDE threat/ attempt PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    LEGEER, NADINE - 292 BEECH ST Apt. #1L
       Refer To Incident:      25-30102-OF

25-30105        1335 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000592] PARENT,ROBERT - 344 SOUTH ST

25-30107        1354 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ BLOSSOM ST

25-30108        1412 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    275 NICHOLS RD

25-30109        1430 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2659] DIGITAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION - 350 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Accident:      25-30109-AC

25-30110        1434 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1585] ANWELT HERITAGE APARTMENTS - 1 OAK HILL RD

25-30111        1443 Initiated - Tows for City SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3756] BROWNELL AUTO REPAIR - 404 SUMMER ST

25-30113        1449 Walk-In - FRAUD SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000636] CASTLEWAY MARKET - 432 MECHANIC ST

25-30115        1450 Phone - HARASSMENT INCIDENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4334] 142 MADISON ST - 142 MADISON ST Apt. #1

25-30114        1452 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 936] SUNDIAL ROOM 710 EILEEN RICHARD RESIDENCE - 29 MERRIAM PKWY Apt. #301

25-30116        1456 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30117        1459 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001689] ALDRICH AUTO BODY - 209 LUNENBURG ST

25-30118        1504 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30119        1505 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30120        1505 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2640] SU, GEORGE - 13 SECOND ST Apt. #3
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25-30121        1507 Phone - Trespassing SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30122        1510 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-30123        1512 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2291] ZEDA'S - 65 LAUREL ST

25-30124        1517 Phone - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30125        1518 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2659] DIGITAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION - 350 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Incident:      25-30125-OF

25-30126        1521 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001049] FITCHBURG GREEN APARTMENTS - 350 WATER ST

25-30127        1523 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-30128        1534 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001049] FITCHBURG GREEN APARTMENTS - 350 WATER ST

25-30129        1535 Phone - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-30130        1538 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30131        1539 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30132        1540 Phone - SUICIDE threat/ attempt PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1795] SOUSA, RUI PAUL - 114 MYRTLE AVE Apt. #1
       Refer To Incident:      25-30132-OF

25-30133        1545 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST

25-30134        1553 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-30135        1553 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3570] BROTHER'S BARBERSHOP - 475 MAIN ST

25-30136        1600 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    366 SOUTH ST

25-30137        1611 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BOUTELLE ST @ GOODRICH ST
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25-30138        1635 911 - Building Fire SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000585] BURGER KING - 439 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30139        1644 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ABBOTT AVE @ WATER ST

25-30140        1651 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30141        1652 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ABBOTT AVE @ LONGEDGE AVE

25-30142        1653 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001196] DUVARNEY JEWELERS - 457 MAIN ST

25-30143        1656 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-30144        1657 Walk-In - HARASSMENT INCIDENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000524] MARKET BASKET - 399 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30145        1658 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3354] FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY- THEATER BLOCK - 707 MAIN ST

25-30146        1702 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ABBOTT AVE @ LONGEDGE AVE

25-30147        1705 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30148        1705 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 48] PHILBIN FEDERAL BUILDING - 865 MAIN ST

25-30149        1707 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30150        1707 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4081] CITY OF FITCHBURG CITY HALL ANNEX - 700 MAIN ST

25-30151        1713 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PUTNAM ST

25-30153        1730 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    WATER ST @ SPRUCE ST

25-30154        1731 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST

25-30155        1733 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3358] FITCHBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 DAY ST Apt. #411

25-30156        1744 Initiated - DRUNKENESS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001922] THE AUTO SHOWER - 824 WATER ST
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25-30157        1749 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-30158        1753 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ DAY ST

25-30159        1754 Phone - Trespassing Unfounded    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4083] JMAC DISTRIBUTION - 131 CRAWFORD ST

25-30160        1754 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2494] PARK, MICHAEL 'BABE' DICONZA MEMORIAL - 35 BEEKMAN ST

25-30161        1758 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    1016 WESTMINSTER HILL RD

25-30163        1758 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1287] SAUNDERS, JEANNINE - 14 JOHNSON ST

25-30162        1759 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-30164        1817 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST Apt. #2

25-30165        1840 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    27 CHARLES ST Apt. #2L

25-30166        1855 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4426] LAPORTE, HEATHER - 219 BLOSSOM ST Apt. #2

25-30167        1902 911 - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    42 FOX ST Apt. #1FL

25-30168        1910 Phone - MISSING PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-30169        1914 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    102 LAUREL ST Apt. #1

25-30170        1920 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30171        1927 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-30172        1930 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-30174        1954 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    142 MADISON ST Apt. #3

25-30173        1955 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    17 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30175        2016 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1074] 41 BOXWOOD CIR

25-30176        2033 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    142 MADISON ST Apt. #3

25-30177        2035 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001955] BIGELOW, MARK - 42 CHESTNUT ST

25-30178        2046 Phone - TRAFFIC CAUTIONARY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30179        2056 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30179-OF

25-30181        2131 Phone - SUSPICIOUS NOISES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4655] 115 MYRTLE AVE Apt. #1FL

25-30180        2135 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1445] KATHERINE MCLELLAN - 84 MT VERNON ST

25-30182        2143 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1611] 120 ASHBURNHAM ST

25-30184        2311 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30186        2331 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    APPLEWILD SCHOOL DORMATORY - 24 FLAT ROCK RD

25-30187        2344 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001709] ST ANTHONY'S SCHOOL - 123 SALEM ST

25-30191        2348 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-30188        2349 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 201] JOHN FITCH PLAZA - 476 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30192        2349 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MADISON ST

25-30189        2350 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30190        2351 Phone - UNWANTED GUEST SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4920] OFFICE - 50 DAY ST
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25-30193        2353 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002128] BANK OF AMERICA - ATM - 353 JOHN FITCH HWY

For Date: 07/12/2025  -  Saturday   

25-30194        0000 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4372] 51 ELMWOOD AVE

25-30195        0001 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1032] ARDEN MILLS CONDOS - BLDG. #1 - 1 ARDEN MILLS WAY

25-30196        0002 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000319] FAY CLUB - 658 MAIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30196-OF

25-30197        0011 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001944] PENNYLANE REST HOME - 222 SOUTH ST

25-30198        0018 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1772] AL PRIME ENERGY GAS STATION - 1313 WATER ST

25-30199        0021 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002636] ST BERNARD'S CEMETARY - 96 GOODRICH ST Apt. #6
       Refer To Incident:      25-30199-OF

25-30200        0029 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3354] FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY- THEATER BLOCK - 707 MAIN ST

25-30202        0050 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002663] THE CELLAR - 14 MILL ST

25-30203        0055 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30204        0057 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30205        0100 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001689] ALDRICH AUTO BODY - 209 LUNENBURG ST

25-30206        0101 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3983] THE PADDOCK LOUNGE - 1426 WATER ST

25-30209        0101 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 202] PARK HILL PLAZA - 539 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30207        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-30208        0104 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2750] ALLTOWN - 129 WHALON ST



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:  14
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

25-30210        0105 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-30211        0106 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5185] COGGSHALL PARK DISC GOLF COURSE - 799 SOUTH ST

25-30212        0107 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

25-30213        0107 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    LEGROS ST

25-30214        0113 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2494] PARK, MICHAEL 'BABE' DICONZA MEMORIAL - 35 BEEKMAN ST

25-30215        0120 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST

25-30216        0121 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RINDGE RD @ NORTH ST

25-30217        0130 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30220        0130 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DELISLE ST

25-30221        0131 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    THERESA ST

25-30218        0132 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30219        0134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-30224        0135 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BEECH ST

25-30226        0135 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    LEIGHTON ST

25-30222        0137 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-30223        0138 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ELM ST

25-30225        0138 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001274] HIGHLANDS NURSING HOME - 335 NICHOLS RD

25-30227        0140 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    [FIT 001147] FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM - 185 ELM ST

25-30228        0142 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PRATT RD

25-30231        0143 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HAZEL ST

25-30229        0145 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    80 ARLINGTON ST

25-30230        0145 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    14 WOOD ST

25-30232        0145 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    114 GREEN ST

25-30233        0200 Initiated - AREA CHECK Alarm - DNR list    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30234        0200 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30235        0207 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3983] THE PADDOCK LOUNGE - 1426 WATER ST

25-30236        0207 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-30237        0209 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CALIFORNIA AVE

25-30238        0211 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MARYLAND AVE

25-30239        0212 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ENGLAND AVE

25-30242        0216 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HURD ST

25-30243        0217 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    EXETER ST

25-30240        0218 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3902] FAMILY DOLLAR - 133 WATER ST

25-30241        0220 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-30244        0221 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST
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25-30246        0228 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MADISON ST

25-30247        0228 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-30248        0228 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3910] DOMINO'S - 141 WATER ST

25-30249        0228 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5364] ST. JOSEPH'S CEMETERY - 487 CLARENDON ST

25-30250        0232 Phone - VAGRANCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4192] 12 SUMMER ST Apt. #12

25-30252        0237 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001953] FOREST HILL CEMETERY - 115 MT ELAM RD

25-30253        0249 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4192] 12 SUMMER ST

25-30254        0256 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002579] PRIDE AUTO SERVICE - 546 SOUTH ST

25-30255        0303 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000528] BELLA VISTA II CONDOMINIUMS - 855 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Accident:      25-30255-AC

25-30256        0310 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 602] BENSON STREET STORAGE - 161 BENSON ST

25-30257        0422 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    47 ELMWOOD AVE Apt. #1

25-30258        0446 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5237] BROWN, JAMES - 29 THIRD ST Apt. #1FL

25-30259        0503 Walk-In - ASSAULTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1
       Refer To Incident:      25-30259-OF

25-30260        0519 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5397] APARTMENTS AT MORAN SQUARE - 1 SUMMER ST Apt. #106

25-30261        0520 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000216] VIOLA'S FITCHBURG TIRE - 94 BOULDER DR
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30261-AR
            Arrest:    SIERRA, MARC ANTHONY       
           Address:    36 SUMMER ST   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    30
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           Charges:    WARRANT OUT OF TOWN DKT#2561CR000395
                       WARRANT OUT OF TOWN  DKT#2561CR000381

25-30262        0530 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4052] CUMBERLAND FARMS - 550 KIMBALL ST

25-30263        0534 Initiated - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4089] KMART - 140 WHALON ST Apt. #ST

25-30264        0553 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4474] 149 CANTON ST

25-30265        0638 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001105] GOURMET DONUTS - 41 AIRPORT RD

25-30266        0657 Phone - KEEP THE PEACE PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    55 HOLT ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30266-OF

25-30267        0716 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30268        0719 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001049] FITCHBURG GREEN APARTMENTS - 350 WATER ST Apt. #309

25-30270        0728 911 - MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    29 BURNAP ST

25-30269        0729 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5188] BARRY & SUSAN ROY - 625 SHELDON RD

25-30271        0734 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    17 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30272        0751 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1114] SRMJLFM CORP. - 105 BLOSSOM ST Apt. #1R

25-30273        0800 Phone - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30275        0827 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30274        0828 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HAYDEN PSWY

25-30276        0831 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-30277        0838 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST
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25-30278        0839 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4089] KMART - 140 WHALON ST Apt. #ST

25-30279        0839 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2750] ALLTOWN - 129 WHALON ST

25-30280        0840 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-30281        0840 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2073] BP GAS STATION ON SOUTH ST - 942 SOUTH ST

25-30282        0841 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5185] COGGSHALL PARK DISC GOLF COURSE - 799 SOUTH ST

25-30283        0843 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5194] COGGSHALL PARK - 159 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30284        0847 Phone - ANIMAL COMPLAINTS REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    55 HARRISON AVE

25-30285        0848 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001991] SOUTH ST INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL - 376 SOUTH ST

25-30286        0906 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 79] LUK - 545 WESTMINSTER ST - 545 WESTMINSTER ST Apt. #FL 2

25-30287        0906 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [WOR] 5 PAUL X TIVNAN DR

25-30288        0920 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001035] FITCHBURG AIRPORT - 567 CRAWFORD ST

25-30289        0931 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000021] CAMACHI,IRIS - 215 HIGH ST Apt. #1F

25-30290        0938 Phone - Animal/ other SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    986 FISHER RD

25-30291        0945 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4006] GAME ON FITCHBURG SPORTS CENTER - 200 GAME ON WAY

25-30292        0954 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30293        1004 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-30294        1005 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD
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25-30295        1008 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    21 MYRTLE AVE
       Refer To Accident:      25-30295-AC

25-30296        1011 Phone - FOUND PROPERTY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    129 PATTON ST Apt. #1

25-30297        1014 Initiated - OFFICER INJURED ON DUTY PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30297-OF

25-30298        1015 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000021] CAMACHI,IRIS - 215 HIGH ST

25-30300        1038 Phone - MALICIOUS MISCHIEF/VANDALISM SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    995 OAK HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30300-OF

25-30301        1054 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1838] FURTADO, TARAH - 19 WINTER ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30301-OF

25-30302        1106 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30303        1108 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    49 CEDAR ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30303-OF

25-30304        1110 Phone - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 424] ARGIR, MARK - 182 HIGHLAND AVE Apt. #3

25-30305        1131 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1074] 41 BOXWOOD CIR

25-30306        1133 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 202] PARK HILL PLAZA - 539 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30307        1147 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001147] FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM - 185 ELM ST

25-30308        1153 Phone - RUNAWAYS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000892] COTE'S VARIETY - 169 HIGH ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30308-OF

25-30309        1217 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30310        1238 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30311        1257 Phone - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST

25-30313        1331 Initiated - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST

25-30314        1339 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30315        1346 911 - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002212] VADEBONCOEUR, JOHN - 39 BEECH ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30315-OF

25-30316        1352 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30318        1356 Phone - Animal/ other Unfounded    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    WESTMINSTER ST @ WACHUSETT ST

25-30319        1417 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    WACHUSETT ST @ WESTMINSTER ST

25-30320        1423 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000967] PEERLESS PACKAGE STORE - 528 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Accident:      25-30320-AC

25-30322        1443 911 - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    565 ELM ST

25-30323        1454 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 79] LUK - 545 WESTMINSTER ST - 545 WESTMINSTER ST Apt. #FL 2

25-30325        1505 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001700] ROUMBAKIS CONSTRUCTION - 320 WATER ST

25-30326        1535 Phone - LARCENYS/THEFTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3945] FITCHBURG GARDENS - 94 SUMMER ST Apt. #33
       Refer To Incident:      25-30326-OF

25-30327        1535 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    20 DANIELS HTS

25-30328        1542 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5066] FITCHBURG FLEA MARKET - 480 WATER ST

25-30329        1545 Walk-In - Lost Property REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001944] PENNYLANE REST HOME - 222 SOUTH ST

25-30330        1555 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1782] EXPRESS FUEL AND FOOD - 656 WATER ST

25-30331        1557 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2325] FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY - ELLIOT FIELD - 53 PEARL HILL RD

25-30332        1622 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5066] FITCHBURG FLEA MARKET - 480 WATER ST

25-30333        1624 Other - MALICIOUS MISCHIEF/VANDALISM PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    1000 OAK HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30333-OF

25-30334        1627 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1074] 41 BOXWOOD CIR

25-30335        1630 Initiated - WARRANTS NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    609 ASHBY WEST RD

25-30336        1633 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1782] EXPRESS FUEL AND FOOD - 656 WATER ST

25-30337        1640 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    609 ASHBY WEST RD

25-30338        1641 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000527] HALLOWEEN COSTUME WORLD - 480 WATER ST

25-30339        1642 911 - FAMILY DISTURBANCE/DOMESTICS ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    100 CLARENDON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30339-AR
            Arrest:    DIXON, HARVEY BOYD       
           Address:    100 CLARENDON ST   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    73
           Charges:    A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

25-30340        1648 Phone - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    539 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30340-OF

25-30341        1659 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002098] JOSEPH'S HOUSE - 279 DANIELS ST Apt. #413

25-30342        1708 911 - ANIMAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1936] VACANT LOCATION - 409 MAIN ST

25-30343        1718 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    10 ALBEE ST

25-30344        1730 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    LUNENBURG ST @ HOWARD ST

25-30346        1752 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000527] HALLOWEEN COSTUME WORLD - 480 WATER ST

25-30347        1759 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2880] MOORE, MATTHEW & ELAINE - 9 FALULAH ST Apt. #FL 2

25-30348        1811 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    LETZ RAGE - 20 PUTNAM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30348-OF

25-30349        1819 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 556] SUPER LIQUORS, INC. - 784 WATER ST

25-30351        1849 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3890] POWERS, JANET - 301 BOUTELLE ST

25-30352        1903 911 - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    680 ASHBURNHAM HILL RD

25-30353        1906 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    539 ELM ST

25-30354        1923 Phone - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2835] GUSTAVE JOHNSON SWIMMING POOL - 44 WANOOSNOC RD

25-30355        1934 Other - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST

25-30356        1940 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3221] RIVERS, MARK & JOSEPHINE - 153 MYRTLE AVE Apt. #REAR

25-30357        1946 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    FITCHBURG - 422 WATER ST

25-30358        1949 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3032] WINROTH PROPERTY MGMT - 375 ELM ST Apt. #1R

25-30359        2002 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30361        2013 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-30363        2019 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    ROLLSTONE ST @ KIMBALL ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30363-OF

25-30362        2021 Phone - MISSING PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2371] DELOLLIS, ARRON & BETHANY - 93 LUNENBURG ST

25-30364        2025 911 - MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    79 MILK ST Apt. #1

25-30365        2027 911 - DISTURBANCES REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000537] CROCKER FIELD CLUB HOUSE - 25 CIRCLE ST
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25-30368        2039 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000865] COVEY, PEGGY - 74 BLOSSOM ST

25-30369        2045 Walk-In - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    55 HOLT ST

25-30370        2057 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    444 PRINCETON RD

25-30371        2110 Walk-In - KEEP THE PEACE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1640] OCASIO, BRENDA - 137 CLARENDON ST

25-30378        2214 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    172 SOUTH ST

25-30379        2222 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    233 CEDAR ST

25-30380        2242 Radio - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001475] ULTRA WASH - 633 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30382        2251 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3951] FITCHBURG HEALTHCARE - 1199 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30383        2258 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30385        2301 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3057] BRIDGE OF CENTRAL MASS - 281 FISHER RD

25-30386        2301 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    72 CRESTVIEW LN

25-30389        2320 911 - DISTURBANCES ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002144] ROJAS, GEOVANI - 18 LEIGHTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30389-AR
            Arrest:    ROJAS, JEOVANE H       
           Address:    18 LEIGHTON ST   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

25-30390        2331 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30392        2342 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000563] IC CREDIT UNION - 300 BEMIS RD

25-30393        2349 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

For Date: 07/13/2025  -  Sunday   
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25-30395        0008 911 - UNWANTED GUEST PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2184] MARTIN, SHER (TRUSTEE) - 1295 MAIN ST Apt. #2F
       Refer To Incident:      25-30395-OF

25-30396        0012 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2494] PARK, MICHAEL 'BABE' DICONZA MEMORIAL - 35 BEEKMAN ST

25-30397        0017 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    98 EATON ST

25-30402        0018 911 - Lost Property SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    159 MYRTLE AVE Apt. #FL3

25-30398        0021 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1032] ARDEN MILLS CONDOS - BLDG. #1 - 1 ARDEN MILLS WAY

25-30399        0024 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1772] AL PRIME ENERGY GAS STATION - 1313 WATER ST

25-30400        0025 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3983] THE PADDOCK LOUNGE - 1426 WATER ST

25-30401        0025 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    LOT 45 - 276 LUNENBURG ST

25-30403        0028 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-30404        0032 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2750] ALLTOWN - 129 WHALON ST

25-30405        0032 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-30406        0033 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5185] COGGSHALL PARK DISC GOLF COURSE - 799 SOUTH ST

25-30408        0045 Phone - LARCENYS/THEFTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3910] DOMINO'S - 141 WATER ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30408-OF

25-30409        0052 Walk-In - KEEP THE PEACE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    100 CLARENDON ST

25-30410        0102 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30411        0112 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    OLIVER ST

25-30412        0118 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3484] HONEY FARMS MOBIL STATION - 487 PRINCETON RD

25-30413        0118 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CRESTVIEW LN

25-30414        0118 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3520] WACHUSETT COMMUTER RAIL STATION - 55 AUTHORITY DR

25-30416        0126 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30417        0127 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30419        0128 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2366] 40 DAY ST - 40 DAY ST Apt. #14

25-30418        0130 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4192] 12 SUMMER ST

25-30420        0132 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30421        0132 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST

25-30422        0133 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30423        0133 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-30424        0134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30425        0140 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    20 MYRTLE AVE

25-30426        0204 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-30427        0206 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ELM ST

25-30428        0243 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    108 DANIELS ST Apt. #3FL
       Refer To Incident:      25-30428-OF

25-30429        0259 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 479] 72 CLEGHORN ST
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25-30431        0321 Other - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3622] FELIZ, DAVID - 147 DANIELS ST

25-30433        0422 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    318 FAIRMOUNT ST

25-30434        0545 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3218] MEMBRINO, ANGELA - 620 TOWNSEND ST

25-30435        0547 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000319] FAY CLUB - 658 MAIN ST

25-30436        0555 Other - FOUND PROPERTY PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30436-OF

25-30437        0629 Other - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000634] MCDONALDS - 334 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30438        0729 911 - MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4075] 62 LINCOLN ST Apt. #1

25-30439        0744 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-30440        0855 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001581] BARBER, BONNIE - 157 MARSHALL ST

25-30441        0910 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001022] KETCHEDJIAN, VATCHE - 167 HIGH ST

25-30442        0911 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4279] 309 WATER ST Apt. #2

25-30443        0929 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1197] 55 ALLEN PL

25-30444        0938 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    153 LEIGHTON ST Apt. #2

25-30445        0953 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    16 PRICHARD ST Apt. #411

25-30446        1017 Phone - UNWANTED GUEST SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5017] OFFICER SAFETY! HOUSE IS NOT SAFE - 23 PLEASANT ST Apt. #1

25-30447        1033 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    17 WESTMINSTER ST Apt. #3

25-30448        1038 Walk-In - FAMILY DISTURBANCE/DOMESTICS ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
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  Location/Address:    912 WESTMINSTER HILL RD
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30448-AR
            Arrest:    THOMASON, MICHAEL JOSEPH       
           Address:    912 WESTMINSTER HILL RD   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
                       VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A

25-30449        1038 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1192] DENVER, JUNE - 190 MILK ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30449-AC

25-30450        1055 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    1271 WATER ST

25-30451        1103 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE Merge: 25-30450 By: 765   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    1271 WATER ST

25-30452        1111 Phone - MALICIOUS MISCHIEF/VANDALISM PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    40 DANIELS HTS Apt. #8
       Refer To Incident:      25-30452-OF

25-30454        1205 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    31 UPLAND ST

25-30456        1209 Walk-In - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    324 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #1B

25-30457        1217 911 - Threats REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [LEO] 190 HALL

25-30458        1219 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    108 DANIELS ST

25-30459        1234 Phone - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30460        1259 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002656] SUNDIAL - 29 MERRIAM PKWY Apt. #510

25-30461        1301 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2325] FITCHBURG STATE UNIVERSITY - ELLIOT FIELD - 53 PEARL HILL RD

25-30462        1344 Walk-In - KEEP THE PEACE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001652] BARRETT, AMY - 282 CHARLES ST Apt. #1

25-30463        1413 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-30465        1459 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST Apt. #2 FLR
       Refer To Incident:      25-30465-OF

25-30466        1515 Walk-In - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    276 FAIRMOUNT ST Apt. #2 FLR

25-30467        1526 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001274] HIGHLANDS NURSING HOME - 335 NICHOLS RD

25-30468        1529 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    2 CRAWFORD ST

25-30469        1541 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2157] QUICK & CLEAN CAR WASH - 511 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30470        1548 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30464-OF

25-30471        1607 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    32 CAUSEWAY ST

25-30473        1612 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2640] SU, GEORGE - 13 SECOND ST Apt. #3 FLR

25-30474        1613 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4979] 14 FRANKFORT ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30474-OF

25-30475        1624 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    19 GARLAND ST Apt. #1

25-30476        1631 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30478        1729 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    150 ELM ST

25-30479        1731 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30480        1754 911 - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3578] CAREWELL URGENT CARE - 380 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30481        1819 Other - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST

25-30482        1827 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
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  Location/Address:    [FIT 2978] FIRESTONE - COMPLETE AUTO CARE - 507 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30483        1857 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 556] SUPER LIQUORS, INC. - 784 WATER ST

25-30484        1859 Phone - SUSPICIOUS NOISES GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    SECOND ST @ WATER STREET LN

25-30485        1906 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30486        1932 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30487        1950 Walk-In - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30488        1958 Walk-In - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30489        2003 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1585] ANWELT HERITAGE APARTMENTS - 1 OAK HILL RD

25-30490        2011 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    16 WASHINGTON ST

25-30491        2014 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    WATER ST @ CETRINO MEMORIAL DR
       Refer To Accident:      25-30491-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-30491-OF

25-30492        2025 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30493        2052 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3294] SPENCE, RICHARD - 433 WESTMINSTER HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30493-OF

25-30495        2155 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001094] COTE,PAULINE - 23 CHESTER ST

25-30497        2227 Phone - SHOTS FIRED SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    ATLANTIC AVE @ GOODRICH ST

25-30498        2247 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002098] JOSEPH'S HOUSE - 279 DANIELS ST Apt. #106

25-30500        2313 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    161 PLYMOUTH ST

25-30502        2314 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL ARRESTED/ADULT    
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    46 SNOW ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30502-AR
            Arrest:    KARPOWSKI, MICHAEL THOMAS       
           Address:    18 POND ST Apt. #303   AYER, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT OUT OF TOWN

25-30501        2315 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    361 PRATT RD

25-30505        2339 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4089] KMART - 140 WHALON ST Apt. #ST

25-30415        2340 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MEADOWBROOK LN

25-30506        2340 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-30507        2341 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30509        2357 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002098] JOSEPH'S HOUSE - 279 DANIELS ST Apt. #622

For Date: 07/14/2025  -  Monday   

25-30510        0002 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4867] TOP OF SHATTUCK ST - SHATTUCK ST

25-30512        0009 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-30511        0010 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30513        0017 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1032] ARDEN MILLS CONDOS - BLDG. #1 - 1 ARDEN MILLS WAY

25-30519        0024 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4052] CUMBERLAND FARMS - 550 KIMBALL ST

25-30514        0025 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002636] ST BERNARD'S CEMETARY - 96 GOODRICH ST Apt. #6

25-30516        0025 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4867] TOP OF SHATTUCK ST - SHATTUCK ST

25-30517        0026 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30518        0028 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST
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25-30520        0029 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 760] CROWN FRIED CHICKEN - 70 NORTH ST

25-30521        0033 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002248] JUICECUTS BARBER SHOP - 8 DAY ST

25-30522        0034 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DAY ST

25-30523        0034 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1782] EXPRESS FUEL AND FOOD - 656 WATER ST

25-30524        0036 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BLOSSOM ST

25-30525        0036 Alarm - ALARMS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Alarm System
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000241] SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER - 14 WALLACE AVE

25-30526        0039 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2569] RIVER SIDE COMMONS - 245 RIVER ST Apt. #1

25-30527        0041 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MADISON ST

25-30528        0042 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-30529        0046 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30530        0047 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HURD ST

25-30532        0048 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    EXETER ST

25-30531        0051 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2494] PARK, MICHAEL 'BABE' DICONZA MEMORIAL - 35 BEEKMAN ST

25-30533        0055 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3910] DOMINO'S - 141 WATER ST

25-30534        0056 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD

25-30536        0059 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    REINGOLD AVE

25-30538        0100 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000531] REINGOLD SCHOOL - 70 REINGOLD AVE

25-30539        0101 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CALIFORNIA AVE
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25-30535        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30542        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    OHIO AVE

25-30537        0104 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 382] U.S POST OFFICE - PHILBIN FEDERAL BUILDING - 881 MAIN ST Apt. #1st

25-30543        0104 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MARYLAND AVE

25-30540        0105 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5368] LOWE PLAYGROUND - 174 ELM ST

25-30541        0107 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001147] FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM - 185 ELM ST

25-30544        0108 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST

25-30547        0109 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    YORK AVE

25-30545        0110 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MARSHALL ST

25-30546        0113 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-30550        0113 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 202] PARK HILL PLAZA - 539 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30548        0116 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1772] AL PRIME ENERGY GAS STATION - 1313 WATER ST

25-30549        0116 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3983] THE PADDOCK LOUNGE - 1426 WATER ST

25-30551        0122 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2750] ALLTOWN - 129 WHALON ST

25-30552        0125 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-30554        0127 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SIMONDS ST @ SIBLEY ST

25-30555        0130 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    GARNET ST

25-30556        0132 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    GOODWIN ST
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25-30557        0134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PLEASANT ST

25-30558        0140 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CRESCENT ST @ MT VERNON ST

25-30559        0141 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1585] ANWELT HERITAGE APARTMENTS - 1 OAK HILL RD Apt. #106

25-30560        0146 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5008] CITY HALL PARKING LOT - CENTRAL ST

25-30561        0150 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1534] AL PRIME - 237 LUNENBURG ST

25-30562        0154 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30563        0155 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 42] WORKERS' CREDIT UNION - 815 MAIN ST

25-30564        0159 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002355] DRS POWER TECHNOLOGY INC. - MANUFACTURING - 166 BOULDER DR Apt. #REAR

25-30565        0200 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001133] ROLLSTONE BANK & TRUST OFFICES - 780 MAIN ST

25-30566        0200 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ATLANTIC AVE

25-30567        0205 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30568        0211 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALPINE RD

25-30569        0216 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001849] AURELOVE MOTORS - 71 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Accident:      25-30569-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-30569-OF

25-30571        0236 Radio - SUSPICIOUS PERSON Merge: 25-30569 By: 756   

       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [FIT 272] COLONIAL WEST CHEVROLET - 314 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30572        0355 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4945] 139 HIGH ST Apt. #1ST

25-30573        0443 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE THEFTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    294 FAIRMOUNT ST Apt. #FL3



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:  34
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

       Refer To Incident:      25-30573-OF

25-30574        0533 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    399 WANOOSNOC RD

25-30575        0623 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3773] KMS LLC - 10 BALTIC LN

25-30576        0630 Phone - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000634] MCDONALDS - 334 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30577        0700 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2323] TURGEON, CLAIR - 69 PRATT ST

25-30578        0706 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30579        0719 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    1130 WATER ST

25-30580        0722 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000224] WACHUSETT BREWING COMPANY - 270 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30581        0759 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000565] BOSK FUNERAL HOME - 85 BLOSSOM ST

25-30582        0804 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2157] QUICK & CLEAN CAR WASH - 511 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30583        0811 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BEMIS RD @ MACK RD

25-30585        0819 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1317] MOURA, DAVID & EDILENE - 32 MINNEAPOLIS AVE

25-30587        0845 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES Merge: 25-30589 By: 764   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30589        0847 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30590        0859 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    RINDGE RD

25-30591        0906 Walk-In - Lost Property SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    30 ALLSTON PL

25-30593        0923 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-30594        0935 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001849] J MOTORS - 71 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30596        0948 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4670] MARMULEJOS-DEESQUIA, NERYLIN - 89 MAVERICK ST Apt. #2

25-30595        0949 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000565] BOSK FUNERAL HOME - 85 BLOSSOM ST

25-30597        0951 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000707] THE GABLES - 935 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30599        0954 Phone - Threats SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    33 ADAMS ST Apt. #11

25-30601        0958 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2719] GREAT WOLF LODGE - 150 GREAT WOLF DR

25-30602        1014 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000208] KEEP IT CLEAN EXPRESS LAUNDRY - 102 WATER ST

25-30603        1022 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    291 PEARL HILL RD

25-30604        1028 Phone - FRAUD PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    38 WILSON ST Apt. #2
       Refer To Incident:      25-30604-OF

25-30605        1039 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4566] 274 BEECH ST Apt. #1

25-30606        1047 Walk-In - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4670] MARMULEJOS-DEESQUIA, NERYLIN - 89 MAVERICK ST Apt. #2

25-30609        1103 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4220] 122 DAY ST Apt. #6

25-30614        1130 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BLOSSOM ST @ WEYMOUTH ST

25-30616        1134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30619        1154 Phone - ALARMS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    505 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30621        1157 911 - Animal/ other REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    184 PLYMOUTH ST Apt. #2

25-30622        1201 Initiated - TRAFFIC HANDICAPPED PARKING PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    30 EAST ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30622-OF

25-30623        1202 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HAYDEN PSWY

25-30624        1204 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30625        1215 911 - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2911] EXPRESS FUEL AND MARKET - 267 MECHANIC ST

25-30626        1217 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    50 DAY ST Apt. #214

25-30627        1230 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST

25-30628        1233 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    29 MERRIAM PKWY

25-30630        1237 Walk-In - NARCOTICS OFFENSES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30631        1242 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    103 PRATT ST

25-30632        1244 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001849] J MOTORS - 71 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30633        1247 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30634        1252 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30637        1308 Phone - Trespassing SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2608] RIVERS, PHIL & HAJJAR, RICHARD - 137 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #3

25-30639        1311 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    86 CLEGHORN ST Apt. #3

25-30640        1316 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    16 WASHINGTON ST Apt. #2

25-30641        1318 911 - NARCOTICS OFFENSES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3945] FITCHBURG GARDENS - 94 SUMMER ST

25-30642        1321 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    429 PRINCETON RD @ 303 FIFTH MASS TPKE
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25-30643        1328 Initiated - WARRANTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30643-OF

25-30644        1331 Initiated - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30645        1346 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    429 PRINCETON RD @ 303 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-30647        1351 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-30847        1400 Radio - child seat install SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30648        1402 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PAYSON ST @ LAUREL ST

25-30649        1406 Walk-In - R. O. Violation SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    28 SANBORN ST

25-30849        1410 Radio - child seat install SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30850        1430 Radio - child seat install SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30651        1441 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2138] GENOA, DANILSO - 54 SALEM ST Apt. #1FL

25-30653        1501 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ BLOSSOM ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30653-AC

25-30654        1556 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30655        1612 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30655-OF

25-30656        1612 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    30 ROBERT ST Apt. #1

25-30657        1615 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ NORTH ST

25-30658        1627 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30662        1650 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001274] HIGHLANDS NURSING HOME - 335 NICHOLS RD

25-30664        1700 Phone - HARASSMENT INCIDENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1640] OCASIO, BRENDA - 137 CLARENDON ST

25-30665        1700 Walk-In - DISTURBANCES ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30665-AR
            Arrest:    MORAND, CHRISTOPHER        
           Address:    14 KELLEY AVE   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT

25-30666        1710 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000241] SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER - 14 WALLACE AVE

25-30669        1720 Phone - HARASSMENT INCIDENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    49 ARLINGTON ST Apt. #1

25-30670        1729 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    54 SALEM ST

25-30671        1731 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    50 PRICHARD ST

25-30672        1743 911 - STOLEN PROPERTY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5325] 331 TOWNSEND ST

25-30673        1752 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001049] FITCHBURG GREEN APARTMENTS - 350 WATER ST Apt. #710
       Refer To Accident:      25-30653-AC

25-30676        1833 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30677        1846 Initiated - WARRANTS ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30677-AR
            Arrest:    PILLOT-RUIZ, FELIX R       
           Address:    1 HOMELESS ST Apt. #1   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    WARRANT INTOWN
                       WARRANT INTOWN

25-30678        1905 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2702] APT 6 & 7 - 122 DAY ST Apt. #6-7

25-30679        1908 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30679-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-30679-OF

25-30680        1921 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:  39
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    94 CRESTVIEW LN

25-30681        1923 Other - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST

25-30682        1933 911 - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    19 CROSS ST

25-30683        1934 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30685        1935 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30684        1936 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    55 HOLT ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30684-OF

25-30686        1937 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30687        1955 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000592] PARENT,ROBERT - 344 SOUTH ST Apt. #2

25-30689        2000 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    17 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30690        2006 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30691        2027 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3951] FITCHBURG HEALTHCARE - 1199 JOHN FITCH HWY Apt. #3FL

25-30692        2032 Walk-In - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    11 REDMAN PL

25-30694        2038 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-30695        2039 911 - Threats SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002692] WALLACE TOWERS - 54 WALLACE AVE Apt. #1206

25-30696        2041 Phone - MISSING PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    63 SENECA ST

25-30697        2056 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-30698        2115 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30699        2118 Phone - UNWANTED GUEST SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5017] OFFICER SAFETY! HOUSE IS NOT SAFE - 23 PLEASANT ST Apt. #1
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25-30700        2120 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    WATER ST @ BEMIS RD
       Refer To Accident:      25-30700-AC

25-30701        2147 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ELM ST @ CENTRAL ST

25-30702        2211 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000426] RICE,JUNE - 16 ATLANTIC AVE

25-30703        2309 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4282] BRETTSCHNEIDER, LOIS - 65 CARRIAGE WAY DR

25-30704        2338 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4282] BRETTSCHNEIDER, LOIS - 65 CARRIAGE WAY DR

For Date: 07/15/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-30705        0042 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 201] JOHN FITCH PLAZA - 476 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30706        0044 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Accident:      25-30569-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-30569-OF

25-30707        0053 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4867] TOP OF SHATTUCK ST - SHATTUCK ST

25-30708        0057 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-30709        0100 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4052] CUMBERLAND FARMS - 550 KIMBALL ST

25-30710        0101 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FAIRMOUNT ST

25-30711        0105 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000531] REINGOLD SCHOOL - 70 REINGOLD AVE

25-30712        0106 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CALIFORNIA AVE

25-30713        0108 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    OHIO AVE

25-30714        0109 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MARYLAND AVE

25-30715        0110 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    YORK AVE

25-30716        0111 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    REINGOLD AVE

25-30717        0115 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    THERESA ST

25-30719        0117 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-30718        0119 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 200] WALLACE PLAZA - 399 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30721        0123 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 202] PARK HILL PLAZA - 539 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30720        0126 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 953] COOLIDGE PARK - 280 PEARL ST

25-30722        0132 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30723        0134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30724        0137 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    177 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30725        0144 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30726        0145 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FLAT ROCK RD

25-30727        0146 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2900] THE RACING MART - 75 MAIN ST

25-30728        0147 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1166] QUICK MART - 15 MAIN ST

25-30729        0155 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2909] SIZER SCHOOL - 500 RINDGE RD

25-30730        0156 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001933] FITCHBURG HIGH SCHOOL - 140 ARN-HOW FARM RD Apt. #1

25-30732        0159 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    148 MECHANIC ST

25-30731        0202 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    LINCOLN ST

25-30733        0206 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:  42
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    6 LITCHFIELD ST

25-30734        0207 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30735        0213 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1032] ARDEN MILLS CONDOS - BLDG. #1 - 1 ARDEN MILLS WAY

25-30736        0216 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1772] AL PRIME ENERGY GAS STATION - 1313 WATER ST

25-30737        0217 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3983] THE PADDOCK LOUNGE - 1426 WATER ST

25-30738        0219 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-30739        0221 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2750] ALLTOWN - 129 WHALON ST

25-30740        0222 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5185] COGGSHALL PARK DISC GOLF COURSE - 799 SOUTH ST

25-30741        0226 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BLOSSOM ST

25-30742        0228 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1380] SALVI, C&S - 235 BOUTELLE ST

25-30743        0231 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PLEASANT ST

25-30745        0231 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2494] PARK, MICHAEL 'BABE' DICONZA MEMORIAL - 35 BEEKMAN ST

25-30744        0232 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-30746        0234 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ELM ST

25-30747        0234 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    375 KIMBALL ST

25-30748        0235 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30749        0236 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 382] U.S POST OFFICE - PHILBIN FEDERAL BUILDING - 881 MAIN ST Apt. #1st

25-30750        0238 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001147] FITCHBURG ART MUSEUM - 185 ELM ST

25-30751        0238 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST

25-30752        0239 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4264] BF BROWN ARTS VISION SCHOOL - 188 ELM ST

25-30753        0240 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 42] WORKERS' CREDIT UNION - 815 MAIN ST

25-30754        0243 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30755        0246 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
          Location:    RIVERFRONT PARK

25-30756        0250 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 760] CROWN FRIED CHICKEN - 70 NORTH ST

25-30757        0251 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SNOW ST

25-30758        0253 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CRESCENT ST @ MT VERNON ST

25-30760        0254 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1067] BELLA VISTA CONDOMINIUMS - 875 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30759        0255 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MT VERNON ST

25-30762        0255 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    50 GERARD DR

25-30761        0257 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    GARNET ST

25-30763        0258 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    GOODWIN ST

25-30764        0301 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-30765        0302 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30766        0305 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ARLINGTON ST

25-30767        0305 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    GODDARD ST

25-30768        0307 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CIRCLE ST

25-30769        0310 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30770        0314 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001006] SURFSIDE POOL CO - 139 LUNENBURG ST

25-30771        0320 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000749] DAIRY QUEEN - 143 RIVER ST

25-30772        0322 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    88 ST JOSEPH AVE

25-30773        0326 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001006] SURFSIDE POOL CO - 139 LUNENBURG ST

25-30774        0330 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    19 GRAND ST Apt. #FL1

25-30775        0341 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000149] S&S LOBSTER LTD. - 691 RIVER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30775-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, KATHERINE ANA       
           Address:    53 FOX ST Apt. #3   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT INTOWN
                       WARRANT INTOWN
                       WARRANT INTOWN
                       WARRANT INTOWN
                       WARRANT INTOWN

25-30776        0456 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DAY ST

25-30777        0507 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001006] SURFSIDE POOL CO - 139 LUNENBURG ST

25-30778        0508 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000563] IC CREDIT UNION - 300 BEMIS RD

25-30779        0549 Initiated - WARRANTS ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002551] SOBER LIVING HOUSE - 4 LEIGHTON ST Apt. #12
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30779-AR
            Arrest:    FRANZ, ERIC A       
           Address:    4 LEIGHTON ST Apt. #12   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. c94C §32A(b)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D, SUBSQ.
                       ELECTRIC STUN GUN, SELL/POSSESS
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C

25-30780        0550 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2551] HERNANDEZ, STEPHANIE - 37 DEVLIN PSWY

25-30781        0700 Phone - ALARMS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000616] WHITNEY & SONS PROPERTIES, LLC - 95 KELLEY AVE

25-30782        0711 Walk-In - STOLEN PROPERTY NO SERVICE    
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001920] CUMBERLAND FARMS STORE #178 - 479 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30784        0746 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000634] MCDONALDS - 334 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30785        0751 Walk-In - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ BOULDER DR

25-30786        0754 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2719] GREAT WOLF LODGE - 150 GREAT WOLF DR

25-30787        0759 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30788        0800 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HAYDEN PSWY

25-30789        0802 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30790        0803 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-30791        0807 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    7 PRICHARD ST

25-30792        0810 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    44 WINTER ST Apt. #3

25-30793        0819 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    205 MECHANIC ST

25-30794        0820 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3945] FITCHBURG GARDENS - 94 SUMMER ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30052-OF

25-30795        0831 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    17 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30796        0846 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30797        0903 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30798        0914 Walk-In - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30799        0914 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3778] KMS LLC - 44 GODDARD ST Apt. #LB

25-30800        0931 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000565] BOSK FUNERAL HOME - 85 BLOSSOM ST

25-30801        0936 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5238] WATER STREET BRIDGE - WATER ST

25-30802        0942 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HEYWOOD ST

25-30803        0944 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4192] 12 SUMMER ST Apt. #5

25-30804        0945 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2126] VIEIRA, MATHEW - 220 PLYMOUTH ST

25-30807        0945 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000565] BOSK FUNERAL HOME - 85 BLOSSOM ST

25-30805        0950 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4015] 61 COLUMBUS ST Apt. #1

25-30806        0951 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    25 CHARLES ST Apt. #1

25-30808        1011 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5433] 82 NORMANDY RD

25-30809        1012 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-30810        1014 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ NORTH ST

25-30813        1017 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [LEO] 975 MERRIAM AVE

25-30811        1018 Initiated - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    496 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30812        1021 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000592] PARENT,ROBERT - 344 SOUTH ST Apt. #2

25-30814        1021 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    410 FRANKLIN RD @ 511 OAK HILL RD
       Refer To Accident:      25-30814-AC

25-30815        1025 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30816        1030 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST
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25-30817        1032 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST Apt. #2

25-30822        1035 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS Unfounded    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    410 FRANKLIN RD @ 511 OAK HILL RD

25-30818        1036 Walk-In - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    SUMMER ST @ BEMIS RD
       Refer To Accident:      25-30818-AC

25-30820        1043 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30821        1043 Phone - PRIVATE TOWS Unfounded    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    410 FRANKLIN RD @ 511 OAK HILL RD

25-30823        1046 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30824        1048 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000925] MICRON PRODUCTS, INC - 10 MAIN ST

25-30825        1102 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-30826        1108 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2291] ZEDA'S - 65 LAUREL ST

25-30827        1120 Walk-In - FRAUD PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4178] NORTON INSURANCE - 87 BEMIS RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30827-OF

25-30830        1156 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-30832        1216 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 997] NOUSUNIEMI RESIDENCE - 117 MARSHALL ST Apt. #R

25-30833        1237 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4038] 122 DAY ST - 122 DAY ST

25-30834        1243 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000718] ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR - 70 WATER ST

25-30835        1244 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000064] PUTNAM STREET LANES - 14 PUTNAM ST

25-30836        1251 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    3 CANE ST

25-30837        1257 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MT VERNON ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30837-OF

25-30840        1259 Walk-In - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30843        1318 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    291 PEARL HILL RD

25-30845        1339 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    3 CHESTNUT ST

25-30846        1345 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001274] HIGHLANDS NURSING HOME - 335 NICHOLS RD

25-30848        1357 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    156 SUMMER ST

25-30851        1402 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    119 MADISON ST

25-30852        1407 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5156] RAMOS, MARISSA - 282 ST JOSEPH AVE Apt. #1

25-30853        1416 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE AVE Apt. #2

25-30854        1432 911 - WELL BEING CHECK PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    87 MECHANIC ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30854-OF

25-30855        1436 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-30856        1439 911 - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4391] FITCHBURG PLACE- PROPERTY MGR - 16 PRICHARD ST Apt. #501

25-30858        1457 Phone - UNWANTED GUEST PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4865] SHAW, IAN - 405 SHELDON RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30858-OF

25-30859        1513 Phone - ANIMAL COMPLAINTS REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST

25-30860        1516 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-30861        1528 Phone - VAGRANCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3957] FOAMTECH, LLC - 1 NURSERY LN



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:  49
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

25-30862        1536 Walk-In - STOLEN PROPERTY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001920] CUMBERLAND FARMS STORE #178 - 479 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30863        1543 Phone - R. O. Violation SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001652] BARRETT, AMY - 282 CHARLES ST Apt. #1

25-30864        1600 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30857-OF

25-30866        1615 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30867        1620 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002098] JOSEPH'S HOUSE - 279 DANIELS ST Apt. #510

25-30868        1625 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30869        1626 Walk-In - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30870        1627 Other - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    618 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-30871        1630 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK Unfounded    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3465] WILBUR, BRUCE & FRANCES - 17 SMITH ST

25-30872        1630 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2719] GREAT WOLF LODGE - 150 GREAT WOLF DR

25-30873        1632 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    42 ORANGE ST

25-30874        1636 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002579] PRIDE AUTO SERVICE - 546 SOUTH ST

25-30875        1650 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-30876        1650 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3465] WILBUR, BRUCE & FRANCES - 17 SMITH ST

25-30877        1654 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    DANIELS ST @ EDWARD ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30877-AC

25-30878        1658 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002616] SABOURIN HARDWARE - 27 LUNENBURG ST

25-30879        1659 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ DAY ST

25-30881        1703 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-30882        1709 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-30883        1712 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST

25-30884        1713 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-30885        1718 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30885-OF

25-30886        1723 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1865] THUMBS UP BARBER SHOP - 544 JOHN FITCH HWY
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30886-AR
            Arrest:    FONTAINE, MICHAEL R       
           Address:    137 DAMON RD   ASHBY, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT
                       WARRANT OUT OF TOWN

25-30887        1725 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30888        1731 911 - MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    34 CLARK RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30888-OF

25-30889        1732 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3398] JJ2M PROPERTIES LLC - 450 ROLLSTONE ST Apt. #3
       Refer To Incident:      25-30889-OF

25-30890        1740 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000612] FITCHBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY - 610 MAIN ST

25-30891        1821 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    DANIELS ST @ EDWARD ST

25-30893        1823 Phone - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST

25-30892        1824 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2900] THE RACING MART - 75 MAIN ST

25-30894        1825 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION Unfounded    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1580] 87 TOWNSEND ST

25-30895        1830 Walk-In - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30896        1836 Phone - SUICIDE threat/ attempt SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    485 CLARENDON ST

25-30897        1838 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    429 PRINCETON RD @ 303 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-30898        1849 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000524] MARKET BASKET - 399 JOHN FITCH HWY
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30886-AR
            Arrest:    FONTAINE, MICHAEL R       
           Address:    137 DAMON RD   ASHBY, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT
                       WARRANT OUT OF TOWN

25-30899        1854 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ DAY ST

25-30900        1856 Phone - MISSING PERSON PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 744] LUK, INC - 53 HIGHLAND AVE
       Refer To Incident:      25-30900-OF

25-30901        1903 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000524] MARKET BASKET - 399 JOHN FITCH HWY
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30886-AR
            Arrest:    FONTAINE, MICHAEL R       
           Address:    137 DAMON RD   ASHBY, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT
                       WARRANT OUT OF TOWN

25-30902        1907 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    119 TOWNSEND ST

25-30903        1912 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    924 ASHBY STATE RD

25-30904        1926 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30905        1930 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ WALLACE AVE

25-30906        1931 Walk-In - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30907        1942 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3322] HARBOR FREIGHT - 494 JOHN FITCH HWY
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30886-AR
            Arrest:    FONTAINE, MICHAEL R       
           Address:    137 DAMON RD   ASHBY, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT
                       WARRANT OUT OF TOWN

25-30908        1948 Phone - R. O. Violation SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001652] BARRETT, AMY - 282 CHARLES ST Apt. #1

25-30909        1948 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4220] 122 DAY ST Apt. #9

25-30910        1958 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30910-AC

25-30911        2013 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4139] 200 COLUMBUS ST - 200 COLUMBUS ST

25-30912        2013 911 - UNWANTED GUEST SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000634] MCDONALDS - 334 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30913        2021 911 - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    44 MONTROSE ST

25-30914        2049 Phone - LARCENYS/THEFTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 100] FAMILY DOLLAR STORE - 551 ELECTRIC AVE

25-30916        2059 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1228] CAMACHO,MARY - 32 CLIFF ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-30916-AC

25-30917        2107 Phone - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30918        2112 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-30919        2118 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2190] KING, DAVID - 27 BURNAP ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30919-OF

25-30921        2134 Phone - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3767] KMS LLC - 5 HOLT ST

25-30923        2142 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001216] CVS PHARMACY - 57 ROLLSTONE RD

25-30924        2156 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-30925        2156 Phone - UNWANTED GUEST SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    12 FOSTER ST Apt. #2

25-30926        2204 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001216] CVS PHARMACY - 57 ROLLSTONE RD

25-30928        2249 Phone - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    73 KINGSBURY ST

25-30929        2309 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3480] OCCUPANT - 332 SOUTH ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30930        2319 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000718] ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR - 70 WATER ST

25-30931        2324 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    31 CASCADE ST Apt. #1F

25-30932        2338 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30933        2338 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30935        2338 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    11 OMENA PL Apt. #3

25-30934        2339 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001967] MAJORS CAFE - 149 LUNENBURG ST Apt. #FL 1

25-30936        2342 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 201] JOHN FITCH PLAZA - 476 JOHN FITCH HWY

For Date: 07/16/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-30939        0038 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 201] JOHN FITCH PLAZA - 476 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30940        0044 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-30941        0048 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SNOW ST

25-30942        0050 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-30943        0051 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-30944        0054 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 272] COLONIAL WEST CHEVROLET - 314 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30945        0057 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-30946        0057 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 382] U.S POST OFFICE - PHILBIN FEDERAL BUILDING - 881 MAIN ST Apt. #1st
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25-30947        0102 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001133] ROLLSTONE BANK & TRUST OFFICES - 780 MAIN ST

25-30948        0104 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000319] FAY CLUB - 658 MAIN ST

25-30949        0105 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-30950        0106 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CRESCENT ST @ PLEASANT ST

25-30951        0109 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-30952        0111 Initiated - AREA CHECK ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5368] LOWE PLAYGROUND - 174 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-30952-AR
            Arrest:    ROSADO-OTERO, KELVIN O       
           Address:    HOMELESS Apt. #1   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT INTOWN
                       TRESPASS
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

25-30953        0125 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    857 MAIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30953-OF

25-30954        0223 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30955        0223 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30956        0228 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30957        0233 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-30958        0236 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 953] COOLIDGE PARK - 280 PEARL ST

25-30959        0236 Other - Tows for City SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    857 MAIN ST

25-30960        0301 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    175 CEDAR ST

25-30961        0326 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-30962        0326 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    



 Fitchburg Police Department - Press Log Page:  55
  Dispatch Log  From: 07/11/2025  Thru: 07/17/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 07/25/2025

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-30963        0346 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-30964        0347 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-30965        0402 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SALEM ST

25-30966        0406 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BEEKMAN ST

25-30967        0412 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CLIFF ST

25-30968        0412 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2494] PARK, MICHAEL 'BABE' DICONZA MEMORIAL - 35 BEEKMAN ST

25-30969        0415 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HALE ST

25-30970        0417 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-30971        0423 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 39] BOB'S STORE - 146 WHALON ST

25-30972        0423 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CROSS ST

25-30974        0423 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CHARLES ST

25-30973        0426 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000918] CALDWELL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL - 44 WANOOSNOC RD

25-30975        0427 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HAZEL ST

25-30976        0436 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MADISON ST

25-30977        0437 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-30978        0437 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PRATT RD

25-30979        0439 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000531] REINGOLD SCHOOL - 70 REINGOLD AVE

25-30980        0537 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    WANOOSNOC RD @ WATER ST

25-30981        0603 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-30982        0627 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000566] MONTACHUSETT REGIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL - 1050 WESTMINSTER ST

25-30983        0646 Initiated - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5126] PETTIGREW, SEAN - 377 MT ELAM RD

25-30985        0700 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [LEO] 614 N MAIN

25-30988        0754 Other - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000634] MCDONALDS - 334 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-30989        0756 Initiated - AREA CHECK GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3957] FOAMTECH, LLC - 1 NURSERY LN

25-30990        0815 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4670] MARMULEJOS-DEESQUIA, NERYLIN - 89 MAVERICK ST Apt. #2

25-30991        0827 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-30992        0830 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5433] 82 NORMANDY RD

25-30993        0831 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    42 HOLT ST

25-30994        0833 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST

25-30995        0834 Walk-In - Breaking & Entering SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    287 BLOSSOM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-30995-OF

25-30996        0839 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    TOWNSEND ST @ PEARL ST

25-30997        0849 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-30998        0852 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    3 EAST PROSPECT ST

25-30999        0855 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-31000        0900 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000440] OAK HILL COUNTRY CLUB - 840 OAK HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30300-OF

25-31228        0900 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-31002        0913 Initiated - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-31004        0914 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4934] BERNARD, KELLI - 407 OAK HILL RD

25-31005        0915 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1380] SALVI, C&S - 235 BOUTELLE ST

25-31006        0915 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    27 NORWOOD ST

25-31007        0918 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3932] COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER - 130 WATER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-31007-AR
            Arrest:    MARTINEZ, YAHIR        
           Address:    3 CONGRESS PL Apt. #3   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    WARRANT 123/325

25-31008        0926 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    333 SHELDON RD

25-31014        0945 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-31015        0946 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-31016        0946 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MCINTIRE RD

25-31017        0948 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ OLIVER ST

25-31018        0954 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3651] YARN WORKS - 1428 MAIN ST Apt. #234

25-32341        1000 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000501] UNIFIED PETROLEUM - 249 KIMBALL ST

25-31019        1006 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    26 ARLINGTON ST

25-31020        1017 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4295] 54 BRIDLE CROSS RD

25-31021        1032 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31022        1034 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] 400 MAIN ST

25-31024        1042 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] 1000 OAK HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-30333-OF

25-31026        1051 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-31028        1105 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1228] CAMACHO,MARY - 32 CLIFF ST

25-31029        1107 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-31030        1109 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HAYDEN PSWY

25-31031        1110 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-31033        1117 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1029] ARDEN MILLS CONDOS OFFICE - 118 BEMIS RD

25-31034        1119 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [LEO] 592 N MAIN

25-31035        1122 911 - MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    60 ARLINGTON ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31035-OF

25-31036        1125 Walk-In - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    93 HARVARD ST

25-31037        1134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-31038        1140 Initiated - OFFICER INVOLVED M/V ACCIDENT PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    PEARL ST @ EAST ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31038-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-31038-OF

25-31040        1154 Phone - TRAFFIC CAUTIONARY REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

25-31041        1156 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-31042        1207 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3756] BROWNELL AUTO REPAIR - 404 SUMMER ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31038-AC

25-31043        1217 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HEYWOOD ST

25-31045        1221 Other - OFFICER INJURED ON DUTY PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    PEARL ST @ EAST ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31045-OF

25-31044        1222 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    410 FRANKLIN RD @ 511 OAK HILL RD
       Refer To Accident:      25-31044-AC

25-31049        1235 Phone - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4638] 1199 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Incident:      25-31049-OF

25-31053        1246 Phone - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    350 WATER ST

25-31054        1256 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CLARENDON ST

25-31055        1256 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31057        1304 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-31056        1306 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31058        1310 911 - STOLEN PROPERTY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2569] RIVER SIDE COMMONS - 245 RIVER ST Apt. #247

25-31059        1312 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    366 SOUTH ST

25-31060        1335 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000572] BOULDER CAFE - 880 MAIN ST

25-31061        1350 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    84 ALBEE ST

25-31063        1405 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1202] LUGO. SUSAN - 98 MARSHALL ST Apt. #2

25-31064        1409 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2753] XARRAS, VAN - 58 INTERVALE RD

25-31065        1411 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31066        1416 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31067        1416 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 805] CAPONI,ART&KAREN - 696 ASHBURNHAM ST

25-31068        1421 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-31069        1424 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31071        1439 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    49 GOODRICH ST

25-31070        1440 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5367] GREEN MEADOWS CANNABIS - 50 WHALON ST

25-31073        1447 Phone - Lost Property PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001049] FITCHBURG GREEN APARTMENTS - 350 WATER ST Apt. #516
       Refer To Incident:      25-31073-OF

25-31074        1500 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31075        1503 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31076        1506 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31077        1506 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 425] ABS GAS & GO - 115 LUNENBURG ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31077-AC

25-31078        1508 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    GOODRICH ST @ BOUTELLE ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31078-AC

25-31079        1525 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002381] MODERN EDGE - 377 MAIN ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31079-AC

25-31080        1539 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1087] FITCHBURG CAPITAL, LLC - 11 NUTTING ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31080-OF

25-31081        1545 Walk-In - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4670] MARMULEJOS-DEESQUIA, NERYLIN - 89 MAVERICK ST Apt. #2

25-31082        1600 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31082-OF

25-31083        1604 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31084        1606 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31085        1612 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31086        1613 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 271] BROWNELL AUTO REPAIR - 404 SUMMER ST

25-31087        1622 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1463] PETERS, KAREN - 18 SALEM ST Apt. #1FL

25-31088        1627 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31090        1636 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31091        1640 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002701] WILLOW LOFT APTS - 11 WILLOW ST Apt. #306

25-31092        1641 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2157] QUICK & CLEAN CAR WASH - 511 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-31094        1703 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-31095        1717 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST @ PLEASANT ST

25-31097        1723 Initiated - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    216 WATER ST

25-31098        1723 911 - SUICIDE threat/ attempt PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5079] SOBER HOUSE - 69 HIGH ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31098-OF

25-31099        1736 Walk-In - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
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  Location/Address:    [FIT 1157] 33 HURON ST

25-31101        1741 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31102        1741 911 - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    65 CARRIAGE WAY DR Apt. #307

25-31103        1744 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4391] FITCHBURG PLACE- PROPERTY MGR - 16 PRICHARD ST

25-31104        1752 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    711 MAIN ST

25-31105        1752 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-31106        1753 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    FRANKFORT ST @ PRATT RD

25-31107        1800 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5284] ALGARIN, RAMON - 239 OAK HILL RD

25-31108        1804 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3651] YARN WORKS - 1428 MAIN ST Apt. #234

25-31110        1804 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-31111        1805 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-31112        1809 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31113        1814 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    27 NORWOOD ST

25-31114        1818 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST

25-31115        1821 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    146 BEECH ST

25-31116        1833 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31117        1834 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31118        1838 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4122] M.A.S. REALTY - 49 NURSERY LN
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25-31119        1841 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31120        1849 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5448] O'HEARN, BRENDEN - 65 MT VERNON ST Apt. #1

25-31121        1849 Phone - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    28 SANBORN ST

25-31122        1856 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4220] 122 DAY ST Apt. #6

25-31123        1856 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-31124        1856 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-31126        1905 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    151 WESTMINSTER ST

25-31127        1909 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31129        1917 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-31130        1920 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-31131        1922 Initiated - FIREWORKS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-31133        1923 911 - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    LUNENBURG ST

25-31134        1930 Phone - Breaking & Entering SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002638] ST BERNARDS CHURCH - 240 WATER ST

25-31135        1935 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31136        1936 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31137        1943 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31138        1946 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    391 ELM ST

25-31139        1947 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST
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25-31140        1950 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5355] THE GALLERY AT 759 - 759 MAIN ST

25-31141        1954 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-31142        1957 Phone - ANIMAL COMPLAINTS REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    26 SPRING ST

25-31143        2004 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000612] FITCHBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY - 610 MAIN ST

25-31144        2005 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5344] VICTOR'S ON MAIN - 423 MAIN ST

25-31146        2006 911 - KEEP THE PEACE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2963] HAYES, PATRICK & KAREN - 88 EAST ST Apt. #1

25-31145        2007 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31147        2028 Walk-In - HARASSMENT INCIDENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1500] KAHN, SHARAFAT - 19 ALBEE ST Apt. #1

25-31148        2031 Initiated - HARASSMENT ORDER ATTEMPT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    59 MELROSE ST Apt. #2

25-31149        2046 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1640] OCASIO, BRENDA - 137 CLARENDON ST

25-31152        2058 Walk-In - Threats PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    313 CLARENDON ST Apt. #3 FLR
       Refer To Incident:      25-31152-OF

25-31153        2101 Initiated - NON-CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4865] SHAW, IAN - 405 SHELDON RD

25-31154        2108 Phone - WELL BEING CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    12 BEECH ST

25-31155        2124 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    12 GRANITE ST

25-31156        2159 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 617] 74 MT GLOBE ST

25-31157        2203 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2379] DUCK MILL APARTMENTS - 100 BEMIS RD Apt. #209
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25-31158        2214 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3405] SU, HONGWU - 85 PACIFIC ST

25-31159        2214 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    BELMONT ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31159-OF

25-31160        2251 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST @ CLEVELAND ST

25-31161        2303 Phone - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    26 SPRUCE ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31161-OF

25-31163        2317 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    93 MARSHALL ST Apt. #2

25-31165        2347 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3979] MILL CITY PUB - 488 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-31166        2352 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

For Date: 07/17/2025  -  Thursday   

25-31167        0041 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31168        0042 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31169        0042 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2719] GREAT WOLF LODGE - 150 GREAT WOLF DR Apt. #2041

25-31170        0043 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31171        0047 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-31172        0048 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-31173        0053 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-31174        0058 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SPRUCE ST

25-31175        0058 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
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       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    32 MECHANIC ST

25-31176        0059 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SALEM ST

25-31177        0100 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BEEKMAN ST

25-31178        0100 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CLIFF ST

25-31179        0101 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31180        0101 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002643] ST JOSEPH'S CEMETARY - 486 CLARENDON ST

25-31181        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-31185        0103 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31186        0103 Phone - ASSAULTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000763] MARRONE,MICHAEL - 212 BELMONT ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31186-OF

25-31182        0104 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    HALE ST

25-31183        0104 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000583] BURBANK HOSPITAL - 275 NICHOLS RD

25-31184        0105 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FLAT ROCK RD

25-31187        0106 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MADISON ST

25-31188        0106 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ST JOSEPH AVE

25-31190        0112 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    REINGOLD AVE

25-31191        0112 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    OAK HILL RD

25-31189        0113 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000322] FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF FITCHBURG - 1400 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-31192        0114 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    THERESA ST
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25-31193        0119 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SHELDON RD

25-31195        0119 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DELISLE ST

25-31194        0120 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    STICKNEY RD

25-31196        0120 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    LEGROS ST

25-31197        0128 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3520] WACHUSETT COMMUTER RAIL STATION - 55 AUTHORITY DR

25-31198        0133 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DEVELOPMENT RD

25-31199        0134 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    AUTHORITY DR

25-31200        0139 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000691] CLEGHORN HOUSE OF PIZZA - 416 FRANKLIN RD

25-31201        0140 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002271] PARTNERS PUB - 970 SOUTH ST

25-31202        0142 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000276] SINGAPORE RESTAURANT - 170 WHALON ST

25-31203        0142 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 39] BOB'S STORE - 146 WHALON ST

25-31204        0145 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5185] COGGSHALL PARK DISC GOLF COURSE - 799 SOUTH ST

25-31205        0151 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ARDEN MILLS WAY

25-31206        0153 Phone - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000763] MARRONE,MICHAEL - 212 BELMONT ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31186-OF

25-31207        0159 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2964] JAY'S LIQUORS - 134 RIVER ST

25-31208        0200 911 - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [LUN] WHITE ST @ MASS AVE
       Refer To Incident:      25-31208-OF

25-31209        0207 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    ALBEE ST
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25-31210        0207 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SNOW ST

25-31211        0207 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS AUTO/TRUCK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    LUNENBURG ST @ OAKLAND ST

25-31212        0211 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002248] JUICECUTS BARBER SHOP - 8 DAY ST

25-31213        0212 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    DAY ST

25-31214        0224 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31215        0234 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31216        0234 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000319] FAY CLUB - 658 MAIN ST

25-31217        0329 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FIRST ST @ RAILROAD ST

25-31218        0333 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-31220        0432 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    190 REINGOLD AVE

25-31219        0433 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000001] 99 RESTAURANT - 275 SUMMER ST

25-31221        0453 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001933] FITCHBURG HIGH SCHOOL - 140 ARN-HOW FARM RD Apt. #1

25-31222        0514 Initiated - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    51 NORVAL AVE
       Refer To Incident:      25-31186-OF

25-31223        0639 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001133] ROLLSTONE BANK & TRUST OFFICES - 780 MAIN ST

25-31224        0713 911 - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2900] THE RACING MART - 75 MAIN ST

25-31225        0715 Walk-In - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002176] SCHUERMAN RESIDENCE - 64 HOLMAN ST

25-31226        0751 Initiated - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5407] MARTY'Z ROADSIDE KITCHEN AND EATERY - 76 SUMMER ST
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25-31227        0755 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    UNION ST @ BLOSSOM ST

25-31229        0812 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    28 OAK LEAF RD

25-31230        0822 Phone - Harassment Order Violation ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    40 DANIELS HTS Apt. #8
         Refer To Arrest:      25-31230-AR
            Arrest:    BRADY, JOHN M       
           Address:    36 DANIELS HTS Apt. #4   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    HARASSMENT PREVENTION ORDER ,VIOLATE

25-31231        0826 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001133] ROLLSTONE BANK & TRUST OFFICES - 780 MAIN ST

25-31232        0837 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    291 PEARL HILL RD

25-31233        0852 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31236        0901 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002449] FITCHBURG JADE RESTAURANT - 345 MAIN ST

25-31237        0904 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-31240        0920 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1067] BELLA VISTA CONDOMINIUMS - 875 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-31241        0925 Phone - ILLEGAL DUMPING SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000201] FISHER,DANIEL - 1199 FRANKLIN RD

25-31242        0934 Initiated - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    76 SUMMER ST

25-31243        0935 911 - HANG UP 911 CALL SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002414] EVANS, RICHARD - 114 SIMONDS ST

25-31245        0955 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    332 WESTMINSTER HILL RD

25-31244        0958 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5448] O'HEARN, BRENDEN - 65 MT VERNON ST Apt. #1

25-31246        1006 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5433] 82 NORMANDY RD

25-31247        1011 Walk-In - Lost Property PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Walk-In
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  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31247-OF

25-31249        1020 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002616] SABOURIN HARDWARE - 27 LUNENBURG ST

25-31250        1023 Initiated - child seat install SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3968] WORCESTER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - 133 PRICHARD ST

25-31252        1033 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    91 SUMMER ST Apt. #2

25-31251        1034 Radio - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    CHARLES ST @ ROLLSTONE ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31251-AC

25-31253        1045 Walk-In - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    28 SANBORN ST

25-31254        1051 Initiated - COMMUNITY OUTREACH/HOME VISIT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5397] APARTMENTS AT MORAN SQUARE - 1 SUMMER ST

25-31255        1058 Initiated - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    JOHN FITCH HWY @ PEARL HILL RD

25-31256        1102 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 953] COOLIDGE PARK - 280 PEARL ST

25-31257        1103 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000201] FISHER,DANIEL - 1199 FRANKLIN RD

25-31260        1116 Phone - SUSPICIOUS PERSON PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001532] D'ANGELOS - 516 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Incident:      25-31260-OF

25-31264        1135 Initiated - COMMUNITY OUTREACH/HOME VISIT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3358] FITCHBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 DAY ST

25-31266        1146 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    291 PEARL HILL RD

25-31267        1153 Phone - ANIMALS INJURED REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST @ GREEN ST

25-31269        1219 911 - SUSPICIOUS PERSON GONE ON ARRIVAL    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    966 WATER ST

25-31271        1227 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3553] LEGER, MARY - 1191 ASHBY STATE RD

25-31272        1232 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    [FIT 1640] OCASIO, BRENDA - 137 CLARENDON ST

25-31273        1234 Walk-In - KEEP THE PEACE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    49 GOODRICH ST

25-31275        1246 911 - HARASSMENT INCIDENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    33 ADAMS ST

25-31277        1301 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [ASB] 78 TAYLOR RD

25-31278        1302 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    126 HARVARD ST Apt. #3

25-31279        1307 Phone - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000326] FITCHBURG DISTRICT CT - 100 ELM ST

25-31280        1315 Phone - FIRE/AMBULANCE PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    90 WANOOSNOC RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-31280-OF

25-31281        1322 Walk-In - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    33 ADAMS ST

25-31283        1337 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    652 WATER ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31283-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25-31283-OF

25-31284        1345 Walk-In - FOUND PROPERTY SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Walk-In
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1936] VACANT LOCATION - 409 MAIN ST

25-31286        1414 Initiated - WARRANTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-31286-AR
            Arrest:    LEGER, TYLER JOSEPH       
           Address:    1191 ASHBY STATE RD   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    WARRANT INTOWN DCKT#2561CR00030
                       WARRANT INTOWN DCKT#2516CR000266

25-31287        1420 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    27 CONGRESS ST

25-31288        1428 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    25 ELMWOOD AVE

25-31290        1437 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 271] BROWNELL AUTO REPAIR - 404 SUMMER ST

25-31291        1443 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
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25-31292        1445 Phone - ILLEGAL DUMPING SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    NORTHMEN PASS

25-31294        1454 Phone - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled OFFICER UNAVAILABLE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    946 MT ELAM RD

25-31295        1500 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1104] PARK, RIVER FRONT - 35 CUSHING ST

25-31296        1504 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-31297        1509 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3902] FAMILY DOLLAR - 133 WATER ST

25-31298        1522 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5344] VICTOR'S ON MAIN - 423 MAIN ST

25-31299        1523 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5447] RESTORATION RECOVERY CENTER - 437 MAIN ST

25-31300        1529 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST @ LAUREL ST

25-31301        1529 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2911] EXPRESS FUEL AND MARKET - 267 MECHANIC ST

25-31302        1531 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

25-31303        1534 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    1005 MAIN ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31303-OF

25-31304        1545 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31305        1551 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST @ LAUREL ST

25-31306        1554 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31307        1605 Phone - FRAUD PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2474] VAILLAN, DAVID & LINDA - 12 CROWN ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31307-OF

25-31308        1609 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31309        1616 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000707] THE GABLES - 935 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-31310        1631 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-31311        1633 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31312        1643 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3651] YARN WORKS - 1428 MAIN ST

25-31313        1644 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    126 HARVARD ST Apt. #3

25-31314        1647 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    BOULDER DR @ MAIN ST

25-31315        1652 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST @ PRICHARD ST

25-31317        1658 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1475] RIVER FRONT PARK - BOULDER DR

25-31318        1659 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5314] 30 CHESTNUT ST

25-31319        1708 Initiated - RESTRAINING ORDER ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1408] MOMANYI, JAMES - 45 JOHNSON ST

25-31320        1711 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000908] DUNKIN DONUTS - 151 MAIN ST

25-31321        1711 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002533] MONUMENT PARK - 585 MAIN ST

25-31322        1712 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000241] SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER - 14 WALLACE AVE

25-31323        1713 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    429 PRINCETON RD @ 303 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-31324        1716 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-31325        1725 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002172] MIDTOWN BEEF - 83 WATER ST

25-31326        1729 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FIRST ST @ RAILROAD ST

25-31327        1732 Radio - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Radio
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000566] MONTACHUSETT REGIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL - 1050 WESTMINSTER ST

25-31332        1732 911 - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   
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       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001719] CURRAN,RICHARD - 114 MECHANIC ST

25-31328        1735 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    429 PRINCETON RD @ 303 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-31329        1737 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-31330        1739 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001503] INTERMODAL - 100 MAIN ST

25-31333        1749 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 199] CENTRAL PLAZA - 96 WATER ST

25-31334        1801 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT SERVICE MADE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    155 WOODLAND ST

25-31335        1801 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3945] FITCHBURG GARDENS - 94 SUMMER ST

25-31336        1804 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    CHESTNUT ST

25-31337        1805 Initiated - SUMMONS ATTEMPT NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    119 MADISON ST

25-31338        1808 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31339        1815 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP/ INVESTIGATE SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 915] MARKET BASKET - 90 WATER ST

25-31340        1817 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3233] CVS PHARMACY - 161 MAIN ST

25-31342        1817 Initiated - TRAFFIC SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 988] UPPER COMMON - MAIN ST

25-31341        1818 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1411] ROLLSTONE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH - 199 MAIN ST

25-31343        1838 911 - SUSPICIOUS PERSON ARRESTED/ADULT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2801] B-LANDS, LLC - 48 LUNENBURG ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-31343-AR
            Arrest:    RAMEAU, KELLIE JO       
           Address:    437 MAIN ST   FITCHBURG, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    WARRANT OUT OF TOWN

25-31344        1850 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    32 MECHANIC ST

25-31346        1858 Initiated - SUSPICIOUS PERSON SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
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  Location/Address:    SAWYER PSWY

25-31347        1913 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001423] FITCHBURG CITY HALL - 718 MAIN ST

25-31348        1915 Phone - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 1936] VACANT LOCATION - 409 MAIN ST

25-31349        1920 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001380] WALGREENS - 571 JOHN FITCH HWY
       Refer To Incident:      25-31349-OF

25-31350        1927 Phone - ALARMS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000216] VIOLA'S FITCHBURG TIRE - 94 BOULDER DR

25-31351        1940 911 - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    20 HARTWELL ST Apt. #3

25-31353        1949 Phone - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000477] TOPPS LIQUORS - 128 WATER ST

25-31352        1951 Other - PRISONER SERVICES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000911] ESPRESSO PIZZA - 584 MAIN ST

25-31354        1957 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2263] GATEWAY PARK - 19 SHELDON ST

25-31355        2011 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 3520] WACHUSETT COMMUTER RAIL STATION - 55 AUTHORITY DR

25-31356        2017 Phone - SUSPICIOUS SITUATION SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 760] CROWN FRIED CHICKEN - 70 NORTH ST

25-31357        2024 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 4006] GAME ON FITCHBURG SPORTS CENTER - 200 GAME ON WAY

25-31358        2026 Phone - ALARMS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000003] ROLLSTONE BANK & TRUST - 486 JOHN FITCH HWY

25-31359        2032 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 288] PARK HILL PARK - 235 PRATT RD

25-31360        2046 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002636] ST BERNARD'S CEMETARY - 96 GOODRICH ST Apt. #6

25-31361        2047 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 2367] FITCHBURG PLACE - 16 PRICHARD ST Apt. #1002

25-31362        2049 Initiated - TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    251 BOUTELLE ST @ 5 HARVARD ST

25-31363        2102 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES NO SERVICE    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5412] 156 SUMMER ST - 156 SUMMER ST Apt. #2
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25-31364        2104 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5066] FITCHBURG FLEA MARKET - 480 WATER ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-31364-AC

25-31365        2110 Initiated - DISTURBANCES SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000566] MONTACHUSETT REGIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL - 1050 WESTMINSTER ST

25-31367        2119 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    FLAT ROCK RD

25-31368        2119 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 184] SEVEN HILLS - FOUNDATION  INC - 648 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-31369        2129 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002628] AMAZON - 135 INTERVALE RD

25-31370        2152 Initiated - AREA CHECK SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 002505] MAIN ST PARKING GARAGE - 400 MAIN ST

25-31371        2203 Initiated - DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    Initiated
  Location/Address:    [FIT 001059] FITCHBURG POLICE DEPT - 20 ELM ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-31371-OF

25-31372        2209 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 184] SEVEN HILLS - FOUNDATION  INC - 648 FIFTH MASS TPKE

25-31373        2235 Phone - Motor Vehicle/ Disabled SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    1 PRINCETON RD

25-31374        2259 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    [FIT 5325] 331 TOWNSEND ST

25-31375        2305 Phone - ALARMS Alarm - False (Billable)   

       Call Source:    Telephone
  Location/Address:    [FIT 000531] REINGOLD SCHOOL - 70 REINGOLD AVE

25-31376        2310 911 - DISTURBANCES PRELIMINARY REPORT DUE   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    313 CLARENDON ST Apt. #3
       Refer To Incident:      25-31376-OF

25-31377        2337 911 - FIRE/AMBULANCE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY   

       Call Source:    911
  Location/Address:    173 MECHANIC ST Apt. #12

25-31378        2342 Other - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    [FIT 824] AFFORDABLE COMPUTERS - 324 LUNENBURG ST

25-31379        2351 Other - PRIVATE TOWS SERVICE BY DEPT    
       Call Source:    Other
  Location/Address:    94 PRICHARD ST
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